 � 800.872.3267     � 800.232.7329     � adamsrite.com
 10027 S. 51st Street, Ste 102, Phoenix, Arizona 85044ARM-014-9/17
Copyright © 2018, Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group
company. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the
express written permission of Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc. is prohibited.
TRIM
153
Patent pending and/or patent assabloydss.com/patents

Deadlock
Lever
How to Order & Compatible Products
4550 MS® Deadlock Lever:  Specify quantity and the following information. Order related products separately.
MODEL DOOR HAND DOOR THICKNESS FINISH
4550 R -01 -130
R  RH or RHR 01  1-3/4" to 2" 119  To match 335 Black Andodized
L  LH or LHR 02  2-1/8" to 2-3/8" 121  To match 313 Dark Bronze Anodized
130  To match 628 Clear Anodized
COMPATIBLE
DEADLOCKS FLUSHBOLTS
MS1850S, MS1850S-050, MS1850SN, MS1850SN-050, MS1950, MS1950-050 Series Deadlocks (not compatible with 7/8” backset) 1870, 1870HM Series Flushlocks
 � 800.872.3267     � 800.232.7329     � adamsrite.com
 10027 S. 51st Street, Ste 102, Phoenix, Arizona 85044
D
EAD
LO
C
KS
11
ARM-014-9/17
Copyright © 2018, Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group
company. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the
express written permission of Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc. is prohibited.
Patent pending and/or patent assabloydss.com/patents
MS1850S,
MS1850S-X5X
Series MS®
Deadlocks
The MS1850S Series MS® Deadlock utilizes a laminated stainless steel
bolt to provide maximum security for a single leaf narrow stile aluminum
door. The MS1850S-X5X Series MS® Deadlock utilizes a laminated
stainless steel hookbolt to provide maximum security for a sliding
narrow stile aluminum door. Both are activated by a pivot mechanism.
Function
A huge bolt of laminated stainless steel, nearly 3" long, activated by an uncomplicated
pivot mechanism, has made the basic MS1850S Series MS® Deadlock the standard
of the narrow stile aluminum door industry. The length of this bolt provides maximum
security for a single leaf door, even a very tall and flexible one or an installation
where the gap between the door and jamb is greater than it should be.
The MS1850S-X5X Series MS® Deadlock answers the security need of sliding narrow
stile aluminum doors in commercial, industrial, and institutional buildings. The locking
mechanism is identical to the MS1850S Series MS Deadlock, except that the massive
laminated bolt is provided in a hook shape to resist the parting motion of sliding door
and jamb. The over-center maximum security (MS) locking action assures that forced
entry attempts to pry the door in any direction, up, down, or sideways will be defeated.
Special configuration: The 1850S-X2X Series Short Throw  Deadlock
utilizes a laminated stainless steel short bolt, activated by a pivot
mechanism to secure a single leaf narrow stile aluminum door.
Operation
360° turn of key or thumbturn projects or retracts the counterbalanced bolt. Key
can be removed only when bolt is in a positively locked or unlocked position. Lock
accepts any standard 1" [25.4 mm] length, 1-5/32" [29.4 mm] diameter mortise cylinder
with MS® cam such as the 4036 Mortise Cylinder or thumbturn such as the 4066
Thumbturn, available separately. Lock accepts cylinder from either or both sides.
Series MS® Deadlocks
MS1850S,
MS1850S-X5X
MS1850S
MS1850S-X5X
MS1850S-
X5X only
SHOWN WITH
FLAT FACEPLATE
“A”
BACKSET MEASURED
AT CENTERLINE OF

Series MS®
Deadlocks
How to Order & Related Products
MS1850S, MS1850S-X5X Series MS® Deadlock:  Specify quantity and the following information. Order related products separately.
PRODUCT NO. FACEPLATE BACKSET BOLT SHAPE HANDING FINISH
MS185 0S -2 1 0 -628
0S  Flat 1  7/8" 1  Straight bolt 0  Non-Handed* 313  Dark Bronze Anodized
1S  Radius 2  31/32" 5  Hookbolt 5  LH or RHR 335  Black Anodized
1SW   Radius with
weatherstrip 3  1-1/8" 6  RH or LHR 628  Clear Anodized
2S  Bevel 4  1-1/2"
3S   Without faceplate,
without strike plate
*Any flat or radius faceplate, except Schoolhouse. Select handing for bevel faceplate only.
1850S-X2X Series Short Throw Deadlock: Specify quantity and the following information. Order related products separately.
MODEL FACEPLATE BACKSET BOLT SHAPE HANDING FINISH
185 0S -2 2 0 -628
0S  Flat 2  31/32" 2  Short Throw 0  Non-Handed* 313  Dark Bronze Anodized
1S  Radius 3  1-1/8" 5  LH or RHR 335  Black Anodized
2S  Bevel 4  1-1/2" 6  RH or LHR 628  Clear Anodized
3S   Without faceplate,
without strike plate
*Any flat or radius faceplate, except Schoolhouse. Select handing for bevel faceplate only.
RELATED — MS1850S & MS1850S-X5X
When purchasing this product, please consider the following related products, available separately:
ACCESSORIES CYLINDERS TRIM SPECIAL ORDER OPTIONS
4015 Threshold Bolt, 4016 Header
Bolt for multi-point locking.
4085 Header Bolt for pairs of doors
4000, 4001, MS4002 Deadlock Strikes
Lock mounting accessories and options
Standard 1" length, 1-5/32” diameter
mortise cylinder with MS® cam such
as 4036 Mortise Cylinder, 4066
Thumbturn; MS4043 Cylinder Guard
3090, 3090P, 3090C, A100 Series
Keyless Entry, 4550 Deadlock Lever
4089 Exit Indicator
Schoolhouse function
available as special order.